
 VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY            
 ATHLETICS COMPLIANCE                                                            REPORTING VIOLATIONS AND GRIEVANCES  

 

REPORTING AVENUES WITHIN VANDERBILT ATHLETICS 
 
Head Coach 
 
 
Sport Administrator 
 
 
Candice Lee, Vice Chancellor for University Affairs and  
Athletics Director 
615-343-1107 
candice.lee@vanderbilt.edu 
 

 
 
Trace Wilgus, Senior Associate Athletics Director for Internal Affairs 
615-322-2083 
trace.wilgus@vanderbilt.edu 
 
Michelle Towns, Associate Athletics Director for Human Resource 
Operations/David Williams II Recreation Center 
615-322-4831 
michelle.towns@vanderbilt.edu 

REPORTING AVENUES EXTERNAL TO VANDERBILT ATHLETICS 
Daniel Diermeier, Chancellor 
615-322-1813 
chancellor@vanderbilt.edu 
 
Office of Student Accountability, Community Standards, and 
Academic Integrity 
615-343-7867 
https://www.vanderbilt.edu/studentaccountability/ 
 
Compliance Reporting Hotline 
844-814-5935 
www.vanderbiltcompliancehotline.ethicspoint.com 
 
Human Resources 
615-343-4788 
human.resources@vanderbilt.edu 

Title IX and Student Discrimination 
Mary Roy, University Title IX Coordinator 
615-343-9004 
titleix@vanderbilt.edu 
 
Dawn Riddle, Director – Protection of Minors 
615-936-5935 
dawn.riddle@vanderbilt.edu 
 
Equal Opportunity, Affirmative Action, and Disability Services 
Department (EAD) 
615-322-4705 
 
Vanderbilt University Police Department 
Non-emergency: 615-322-2745 
Emergency: 911 or 615-421-1911 
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